

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-1385 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/29/2023 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 4/4/2023 Final action: 4/5/2023

Enactment date: 4/5/2023 Enactment #: 184

Effective date: 4/5/2023

Title: Resolution ratifying the 2023-2025 Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 1 Collective Bargaining

Agreement.

(Executive Session held 4/4/23)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-1385 Cover Letter FOP CBA - Letter, 2. Summary 2023-1385

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2023	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
4/5/2023	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
4/5/2023	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/4/2023	1	Executive Session	Executive Session Held	
4/4/2023	1	City Council	Held for Executive Session	Pass
4/4/2023	1	City Council	Read and referred	
4/4/2023	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass

Resolution ratifying the 2023-2025 Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 1 Collective Bargaining Agreement. (Executive Session held 4/4/23)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Act 111 of 1968, 43 P.S. § 217.1 et seq., City Council hereby ratifies the 2023-2025 Collective Bargaining Agreement with the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 1, as agreed to by the Mayor and the representatives and members of the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 1.

Section 2. Said Collective Bargaining Agreement shall be transmitted to City Council as a communication upon printing and shall, after having been read, received and filed, be attached to this Resolution as an Exhibit.